Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
Results by Type Major, CIP Code for 2023-2024 Former Students

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE IN FORT BEND COUNTY

Additional
Higher
Education
and Not
Employed

Academic Students

99999999 - Undeclared Major
Undeclared 1 6.2%
Total 1 6.2%

Employed
No
Additional
Higher
Education

5 31.2%
5 31.2%

Additional
Higher
Education
and
Employed

1 6.2%
1 6.2%

Employed
and/or
Additional
Higher
Education

7  43.8%
7  43.8%

Students
Not
Found

9 56.2%
9 56.2%

10of5

Total
Former
Students

16
16



Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
Results by Type Major, CIP Code for 2023-2024 Former Students

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE IN FORT BEND COUNTY

Additional Employed
Higher No
Education Additional
Technical Students and Not Higher
Employed Education

11100300 - Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Information Assurance

Graduate 2 33.3% 2 33.3%
Non-returner 4 6.9% 29 50.0%
Total 6 9.4% 31 48.4%

15040300 - Electromechanical/Electromechanical Engineering Technology/Technician

Non-returner 1 50.0% 0 0.0%
Total 1 50.0% 0 0.0%

15040400 - Instrumentation Technology/Technician
Non-returner 5 227% 4 18.2%
Total 5 227% 4 18.2%

15040500 - Robotics Technology/Technician

Graduate 1 25.0% 2 50.0%
Non-returner 0 0.0% 2 50.0%
Total 1 12.5% 4 50.0%

Additional
Higher
Education

and

Employed

0
4
4

1
1

11
11

0.0%
6.9%
6.2%

50.0%
50.0%

50.0%
50.0%

0.0%
25.0%
12.5%

Employed
and/or
Additional
Higher
Education

4
37
4

NN

20
20

15050100 - Heating, Ventilation , Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology/Technician

Graduate 1 4.8% 17 81.0%
Non-returner 3 3.8% 60 75.9%
Total 4 4.0% 77  77.0%

15061300 - Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician

Graduate 0 0.0% 9 81.8%
Non-returner 1 4.8% 13 61.9%
Total 1 3.1% 22 68.8%

15070100 - Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician

Graduate 0 0.0% 9 75.0%
Non-returner 1 20.0% 1 20.0%
Total 1 5.9% 10 58.8%

41030300 - Chemical Process Technology
Non-returner 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

46030100 - Electrical and Power Transmission Installation/Installer, General

Graduate 0 0.0% 18 81.8%
Non-returner 5 10.4% 22 45.8%
Total 5 71% 40 57.1%

46030200 - Electrician
Non-returner 1 5.6% 1 61.1%
Total 1 5.6% 11 61.1%

1
4
5

0
10
10

4.8%
5.1%
5.0%

9.1%
4.8%
6.2%

8.3%
20.0%
11.8%

50.0%
50.0%

0.0%
20.8%
14.3%

27.8%
27.8%

19
67
86

10
15
25

10

13

18
37
55

17
17

66.7%
63.8%
64.1%

100.0%
100.0%

90.9%
90.9%

75.0%
75.0%
75.0%

90.5%
84.8%
86.0%

90.9%
71.4%
78.1%

83.3%
60.0%
76.5%

50.0%
50.0%

81.8%
77.1%
78.6%

94.4%
94.4%

Student
Not
Found

2
21
23

12
14

11
15

S

33.3%
36.2%
35.9%

0.0%
0.0%

9.1%
9.1%

25.0%
25.0%
25.0%

9.5%
15.2%
14.0%

9.1%
28.6%
21.9%

16.7%
40.0%
23.5%

50.0%
50.0%

18.2%
22.9%
21.4%

5.6%
5.6%

20of5

Total
Former
Students

58
64

22
22

21
79
100

11
21
32

12

17

22
48
70

18
18



Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System

Results by Type Major, CIP Code for 2023-2024 Former Students
TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE IN FORT BEND COUNTY

Additional Employed
Higher No
Education Additional
Technical Students and Not Higher
Employed Education
46030300 - Lineworker
Graduate 3 3.8% 58 74.4%
Non-returner 0 0.0% 8 471%
Total 3 3.2% 66 69.5%

47060500 - Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician

Graduate 0 0.0% 30 68.2%
Non-returner 0 0.0% 12 75.0%
Total 0 0.0% 42  70.0%

Additional
Higher
Education
and
Employed

10 12.8%
1 5.9%
11 11.6%

7 15.9%
1 6.2%
8 13.3%

47060700 - Airframe Mechanics and Aircraft Maintenance Technology/Technician

Non-returner 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

47060800 - Aircraft Powerplant Technology/Technician
Non-returner 2 100.0% 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0% 0 0.0%

48050100 - Machine Tool Technology/Machinist

Graduate 0 0.0% 1 25.0%
Non-returner 2 18.2% 5 45.5%
Total 2 13.3% 6  40.0%

48050800 - Welding Technology/Welder

Graduate 7 8.0% 55 62.5%
Non-returner 20 14.6% 63 46.0%
Total 27 12.0% 118 52.4%

49010200 - Airline/Commercial/Professional Pilot and Flight Crew

Non-returner 2 40.0% 1 20.0%
Total 2  40.0% 1 20.0%

51060200 - Dental Hygiene/Hygienist
Non-returner 1 9.1% 4 36.4%
Total 1 9.1% 4 364%

51090400 - Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic)

Non-returner 0 0.0% 1 50.0%
Total 0 0.0% 1 50.0%

51090900 - Surgical Technology/Technologist
Non-returner 1 50.0% 1 50.0%
Total 1 50.0% 1 50.0%

1 100.0%
1 100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 9.1%
1 6.7%
9 10.2%
19  13.9%
28  12.4%
2 40.0%
2 40.0%
3 27.3%
3 27.3%
1 50.0%
1 50.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

Employed
and/or
Additional
Higher
Education
71 91.0%
9 52.9%
80 84.2%
37 84.1%
13 81.2%
50 83.3%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
2 100.0%
2 100.0%
1 25.0%
8 72.7%
9 60.0%
71 80.7%
102 74.5%
173 76.9%
5 100.0%
5 100.0%
8 72.7%
8 72.7%
2 100.0%
2 100.0%
2 100.0%
2 100.0%

Student
Not
Found

17
35
52

S

9.0%
47.1%
15.8%

15.9%
18.8%
16.7%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

75.0%
27.3%
40.0%

19.3%
25.5%
23.1%

0.0%
0.0%

27.3%
27.3%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

3of5

Total
Former
Students

78
17
95

44
16
60

11
15

88
137
225

11
11



Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
Results by Type Major, CIP Code for 2023-2024 Former Students

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE IN FORT BEND COUNTY

Additional Employed Additional Employed
Higher No Higher and/or
Education Additional Education Additional
Technical Students and Not Higher and Higher
Employed Education Employed Education
51380100 - Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Non-returner 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Total 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
51390100 - Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
Non-returner 4  222% 10 55.6% 2 11.1% 16  88.9%
Total 4 22.2% 10 55.6% 2 11.1% 16 88.9%

Student
Not
Found

o o

NN

S

0.0%
0.0%

11.1%
11.1%

40f5

Total
Former
Students

18
18



Summary Page

Total Academic Students
Undeclared
Total

Total Technical Students
Graduate

Non-returner

Total

Addition
Higher

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
Results by Type Major for 2023-2024 Former Students

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE IN FORT BEND COUNTY

al

Education
and Not
Employed

14
53
67

Total Technical/Tech-Prep Students

Graduate
Non-returner
Total

Grand Total
Graduate
Non-returner
Undeclared
Total

14
53
67

14
53

68

6.2%
6.2%

4.8%
11.0%
8.7%

4.8%
11.0%
8.7%

4.8%
11.0%
6.2%
8.6%

Employed
No
Additional
Higher

Education

5 31.2%

5 31.2%
201 69.3%
247 51.2%
448 58.0%
201 69.3%
247 51.2%
448 58.0%
201 69.3%
247 51.2%

5 31.2%
453 57.5%

Additional
Higher
Education
and
Employed
1 6.2%
1 6.2%
29 10.0%
71 14.7%
100 13.0%
29 10.0%
71 14.7%
100 13.0%
29 10.0%
71 14.7%
1 6.2%
101 12.8%

Employed
and/or
Additional
Higher
Education
7 43.8%
7 43.8%
244 84.1%
371 77.0%
615 79.7%
244 84.1%
371 77.0%
615 79.7%
244 84.1%
371 77.0%
7 43.8%
622 78.9%

Student
Not
Found

46
111
157

46
111
157

46
111

166

S

56.2%
56.2%

15.9%
23.0%
20.3%

15.9%
23.0%
20.3%

15.9%
23.0%
56.2%
21.1%

50f5

Total
Former
Students

16
16

290
482
772

290
482
772

290
482

16
788



