Academic Students	Addition Higher Educate and N Emplo	er ion lot	Employed No Additional Higher Education		Additional Higher Education and Employed		Employed and/or Additional Higher Education		Students Not Found		Total Former Students
99999999 - Undeclared Maj	jor	0.00/	F	24.20/	4	0.00/	7	42.00/	0	FC 00/	40
Undeclared	1	6.2%	5	31.2%	1	6.2%	/	43.8%	9	56.2%	16
Total	1	6.2%	5	31.2%	1	6.2%	7	43.8%	9	56.2%	16

Technical Students	Additio Highe Educat and N Employ	er ion ot	Employed No Additional Higher Education		Additional Higher Education and Employed		Employed and/or Additional Higher Education		Students Not Found		Total Former Students
11100300 - Computer and	Information	Systems	s Security	/Auditing/	Informatio	n Assura	nce				
Graduate	2	33.3%	2	33.3%	0	0.0%	4	66.7%	2	33.3%	6
Non-returner	4	6.9%	29	50.0%	4	6.9%	37	63.8%	21	36.2%	58
Total	6	9.4%	31	48.4%	4	6.2%	41	64.1%	23	35.9%	64
15040300 - Electromechan	ical/Electro	mechani	cal Engine	ering Ted	chnology/T	echnicia	n				
Non-returner	1	50.0%	0	0.0%	1	50.0%	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	2
Total	1	50.0%	0	0.0%	1	50.0%	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	2
15040400 - Instrumentatio	n Technolog	gy/Techn	ician								
Non-returner	5	22.7%	4	18.2%	11	50.0%	20	90.9%	2	9.1%	22
Total	5	22.7%	4	18.2%	11	50.0%	20	90.9%	2	9.1%	22
15040500 - Robotics Tech	nology/Tech	nician									
Graduate	1	25.0%	2	50.0%	0	0.0%	3	75.0%	1	25.0%	4
Non-returner	0	0.0%	2	50.0%	1	25.0%	3	75.0%	1	25.0%	4
Total	1	12.5%	4	50.0%	1	12.5%	6	75.0%	2	25.0%	8
15050100 - Heating, Ventil	ation , Air C	ondition	ing and Re	efrigeratio	n Technol	ogy/Tech	nician				
Graduate	1	4.8%	17	81.0%	1	4.8%	19	90.5%	2	9.5%	21
Non-returner	3	3.8%	60	75.9%	4	5.1%	67	84.8%	12	15.2%	79
Total	4	4.0%	77	77.0%	5	5.0%	86	86.0%	14	14.0%	100
15061300 - Manufacturing	Engineering	g Techno	ology/Tech	nician							
Graduate	0	0.0%	9	81.8%	1	9.1%	10	90.9%	1	9.1%	11
Non-returner	1	4.8%	13	61.9%	1	4.8%	15	71.4%	6	28.6%	21
Total	1	3.1%	22	68.8%	2	6.2%	25	78.1%	7	21.9%	32
15070100 - Occupational S	Safety and H	ealth Te	chnology/	Technicia	n						
Graduate	0	0.0%	9	75.0%	1	8.3%	10	83.3%	2	16.7%	12
Non-returner	1	20.0%	1	20.0%	1	20.0%	3	60.0%	2	40.0%	5
Total	1	5.9%	10	58.8%	2	11.8%	13	76.5%	4	23.5%	17
41030300 - Chemical Proc	ess Technol	logy									
Non-returner	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	2
Total	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	2
46030100 - Electrical and I	Power Trans	mission	Installatio	n/Installe	r, General						
Graduate	0	0.0%	18	81.8%	0	0.0%	18	81.8%	4	18.2%	22
Non-returner	5	10.4%	22	45.8%	10	20.8%	37	77.1%	11	22.9%	48
Total	5	7.1%	40	57.1%	10	14.3%	55	78.6%	15	21.4%	70
46030200 - Electrician											
Non-returner	1	5.6%	11	61.1%	5	27.8%	17	94.4%	1	5.6%	18
Total	1	5.6%	11	61.1%	5	27.8%	17	94.4%	1	5.6%	18

Technical Students	Addit Hig Educ and Empl	her ation Not	Emplo No Additi Higl Educa	ional ner	Addit Hig Educ an Empl	ner and/or ation Additional d Higher		Students Not Found		Total Former Students	
46030300 - Lineworker											
Graduate	3	3.8%	58	74.4%	10	12.8%	71	91.0%	7	9.0%	78
Non-returner	0	0.0%	8	47.1%	1	5.9%	9	52.9%	8	47.1%	17
Total	3	3.2%	66	69.5%	11	11.6%	80	84.2%	15	15.8%	95
47060500 - Diesel Mechan	ics Techno	ology/Tecl	hnician								
Graduate	0	0.0%	30	68.2%	7	15.9%	37	84.1%	7	15.9%	44
Non-returner	0	0.0%	12	75.0%	1	6.2%	13	81.2%	3	18.8%	16
Total	0	0.0%	42	70.0%	8	13.3%	50	83.3%	10	16.7%	60
47060700 - Airframe Mech	anics and	Aircraft M	aintenanc	e Technol	logy/Tech	nician					
Non-returner	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1
Total	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1
47060800 - Aircraft Power	plant Tech	nology/Te	chnician								
Non-returner	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	2
Total	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	2
48050100 - Machine Tool 1	Technolog _y	y/Machini	st								
Graduate	0	0.0%	1	25.0%	0	0.0%	1	25.0%	3	75.0%	4
Non-returner	2	18.2%	5	45.5%	1	9.1%	8	72.7%	3	27.3%	11
Total	2	13.3%	6	40.0%	1	6.7%	9	60.0%	6	40.0%	15
48050800 - Welding Techn	ology/Wel	der									
Graduate	7	8.0%	55	62.5%	9	10.2%	71	80.7%	17	19.3%	88
Non-returner	20	14.6%	63	46.0%	19	13.9%	102	74.5%	35	25.5%	137
Total	27	12.0%	118	52.4%	28	12.4%	173	76.9%	52	23.1%	225
49010200 - Airline/Comme	rcial/Profe	ssional P	ilot and Fli	ght Crew							
Non-returner	2	40.0%	1	20.0%	2	40.0%	5	100.0%	0	0.0%	5
Total	2	40.0%	1	20.0%	2	40.0%	5	100.0%	0	0.0%	5
51060200 - Dental Hygiene	e/Hygienist	t									
Non-returner	1	9.1%	4	36.4%	3	27.3%	8	72.7%	3	27.3%	11
Total	1	9.1%	4	36.4%	3	27.3%	8	72.7%	3	27.3%	11
51090400 - Emergency Me	dical Tech	nology/Te	echnician (EMT Para	medic)						
Non-returner	0	0.0%	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	2
Total	0	0.0%	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	2
51090900 - Surgical Techn	ology/Tec	hnologist									
Non-returner	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	0	0.0%	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	2
Total	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	0	0.0%	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	2

Technical Students 51380100 - Registered Nur	Additi High Educa and t Emplo	er tion Not oyed	Employed No Additional Higher Education		Additional Higher Education and Employed		Employed and/or Additional Higher Education		Students Not Found		Total Former Students		
Non-returner	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1		
Total	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1		
51390100 - Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training													
Non-returner	4	22.2%	10	55.6%	2	11.1%	16	88.9%	2	11.1%	18		
Total	4	22.2%	10	55.6%	2	11.1%	16	88.9%	2	11.1%	18		

Summary Page	Additional Higher Education and Not Employed		Employed No Additional Higher Education		Additional Higher Education and Employed		Employed and/or Additional Higher Education		Students Not Found		Total Former Students
Total Academic Students											
Undeclared	1	6.2%	5	31.2%	1	6.2%	7	43.8%	9	56.2%	16
Total	1	6.2%	5	31.2%	1	6.2%	7	43.8%	9	56.2%	16
Total Technical Students											
Graduate	14	4.8%	201	69.3%	29	10.0%	244	84.1%	46	15.9%	290
Non-returner	53	11.0%	247	51.2%	71	14.7%	371	77.0%	111	23.0%	482
Total	67	8.7%	448	58.0%	100	13.0%	615	79.7%	157	20.3%	772
Total Technical/Tech-Prep	Students										
Graduate	14	4.8%	201	69.3%	29	10.0%	244	84.1%	46	15.9%	290
Non-returner	53	11.0%	247	51.2%	71	14.7%	371	77.0%	111	23.0%	482
Total	67	8.7%	448	58.0%	100	13.0%	615	79.7%	157	20.3%	772
Grand Total											
Graduate	14	4.8%	201	69.3%	29	10.0%	244	84.1%	46	15.9%	290
Non-returner	53	11.0%	247	51.2%	71	14.7%	371	77.0%	111	23.0%	482
Undeclared	1	6.2%	5	31.2%	1	6.2%	7	43.8%	9	56.2%	16
Total	68	8.6%	453	57.5%	101	12.8%	622	78.9%	166	21.1%	788